
East Kentucky Power Cooperative 
Statement of Operations 

GAAP Format 

2024 2024 
2021 2022 2023 Approved 2025 YTD 08/31/24 

Actual Actual Actual Budset Budset Actual 
Electric Energy Revenues 

Power Sales-Member Coops - Basic Rate $744,835,825 $822,651,099 $784,929,426 $896,409,347 $1 ,061 ,256,540 $563,471,638 
TIER Sharing Mechanism 0 (1 ,392,834) 0 0 0 0 
Power Sales-Member Coops - Fuel Clause 7,020,653 188,234,123 117,760,035 216,560,800 (13,365,344) 76,265,220 
Power Sales-Member Coops - Environmental Surcharge 135,668,562 147,473,654 149,270,480 162,521 ,213 191 ,491,274 107,214,387 
Power Sales - Off System 43,073,614 90,886,702 19,026,705 22,173,241 14,762,566 29,765,534 
Power Sales - Capacity Benefits 16,468,347 8,121,626 30,023,018 1,953,292 26,238,143 762,181 
Other Revenue 5,556,145 7,362,184 9,561 ,665 10,555,600 13,020,761 7,529,982 
Total Operating Revenue & Patronage Capital $952,623, 146 $1,263,336,554 $1 ,110,571,329 $1,310,173,493 $1 ,293,403,940 $785,008,941 

Operation Expenses 
Total Fuel and Purchased Power 401,621 ,324 673,390,324 509,283,044 650,502,359 588,759,472 $374,682,464 

Production Costs Excluding Fuel 79,587,766 87,725,562 89,041 ,124 103,545,309 119,671 ,207 61 ,752,561 
Other Power Supply 16,807,682 16,783,914 17,990,315 21 ,853,696 23,687,438 13,509,892 
Transmission/Distribution 49,122,204 49,266,217 58,318,007 66,837,615 66,033,301 37,214,436 
Customer Service and Information 4,699,135 5,132,525 6,181 ,068 5,747,308 6,503,178 4,403,174 
Sales, Administrative and General 38,425,512 41 ,624,434 45,651,022 52,013,481 53,630,875 32,963,539 
Depreciation/ Amortization 141,123,352 156,922,984 160,712,101 164,327,891 170,861,206 107,054,472 
Generation Maintenance Regulatory Asset 0 (9,233,640) (18,264,609) (8,077,815) (16,621,926) 0 
Misc Other Deductions 3,427,900 627,602 652,953 1,267,981 1,394,511 409,004 
Total Other Operation Expenses 333, 193,551 348,849,598 360,281,981 407,515,466 425,159,789 257,307,077 

Total Operation Expenses $734,814,875 $1,022,239,922 $869,565,025 $1,058,017,825 $1 ,013,919,261 $631 ,989,541 

Maintenance Expenses 
Production 104,359,426 99,846,109 111,368,397 100,368,022 131 ,076,824 53,261,884 
Transmission/Distribution 11,962,011 14,296,104 15,568,999 17,632,735 17,996,224 10,096,541 
General Plant 2,710,415 2,961,531 3,119,736 2,553,770 3,042,667 1,919,245 
Total Maintenance Expenses $119,031 ,853 $117,103,744 $130,057,132 $120,554,527 $152,115,716 $65,277,670 

Fixed Costs 
Interest Expense 87,398,809 90,042,366 107,360,754 107,128,061 116,252,996 73,128,969 
Asset Retirement Obligation 1,603,027 1,873,869 1,576,871 1,526,315 1,366,760 900,855 
Debt Expense Amortization 676,451 648,296 612,155 565,860 547,944 378,714 
Total Fixed Costs $89,678,287 $92,564,530 $109,549,781 $109,220,236 $118,167,700 $74,408,538 

Total Cost of Electric Service $943,525,015 $1,231 ,908,196 $1 ,109,171,938 $1,287,792,588 $1 ,284,202,677 $771 ,675,749 

Operating Margins $9,098,131 $31 ,428,358 $1,399,391 $22,380,905 $9,201,263 $13,333,192 

Non-Operating Items 
Total Non-Operating Items $1,443,953 $4,451,981 $16,456,281 $6,428,826 $6,803,741 $6,140,134 

Net Patronage Capital & Margins(Deficits) $10,542,084 $35,880,339 $17,855,671 $28,809,731 $16,005,003 $19,473,326 
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2024 2025
Business Unit Budget Proposed Budget

Executive 4,104$                 4,104$                  
Misc Tools & Equipment 0 0
Vehicles 0 0
Projects 4,104 4,104

Chief Operations 2,228,430$          2,265,988$           
Misc Tools & Equipment 795,000 646,000
Vehicles 0 210,000
Projects 1,433,430 1,409,988

Finance & Corporate Services 1,722,000$          2,140,000$           
Misc Tools & Equipment 1,722,000 2,140,000
Vehicles 0 0
Projects 0 0

HR & Support Services 120,000$             206,250$              
Misc Tools & Equipment 0 161,250
Vehicles 45,000 45,000
Projects 75,000 0

Power Supply 131,000$             136,000$              
Misc Tools & Equipment 16,000 16,000
Vehicles 115,000 120,000
Projects 0 0

Power Delivery & System Operations 5,911,000$          5,645,000$           
Misc Tools & Equipment 3,028,000 1,405,000
Vehicles 2,883,000 4,240,000
Projects 0 0

Power Production 2,187,903$          5,443,474$           
Misc Tools & Equipment 883,903 1,204,474
Vehicles 1,304,000 4,239,000
Projects 0 0

Engineering & Construction 216,710,060$      255,133,736$       
Misc Tools & Equipment 255,000 280,000
Vehicles 280,000 560,000
Projects 216,175,060 254,293,736

Environmental 814,200$             1,200,580$           
Misc Tools & Equipment 679,200 1,094,000
Vehicles 135,000 106,580
Projects 0 0

Total 229,828,697$      272,175,132$       

East Kentucky Power Cooperative

Capital Summary
(Excludes Stores, Taxes & Benefits, Preliminary Investigations, ARO & Reg Assets)
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Project Total In Service Date

Executive
Commissioners/Filing Fees 3,000                     
Consultants - Work Orders 600                        
R/W Cases - Title Opinions / Mediator fees 240                        
W.O. Appraisers/Witnesses 264                        

4,104$                   

Chief Operations
JK Smith Outdoor covered storage material 400,000                 
Winchester Warehouse breakroom, bathroom, front office  remodel. Material 225,000                 
JK Smith Outdoor covered storage labor 200,000                 
Winchester Warehouse Improvements/Outdoor covered storage 200,000                 
Winchester Warehouse breakroom, bathroom, front office  remodel. Labor 150,000                 
Winchester Warehouse Improvements/Outdoor covered storage - labor 100,000                 
RFID Program Expansion Material 76,752                   
RFID Program Expansion Labor 58,236                   

1,409,988$            

Engineering and Construction - Production
Spurlock Landfill - Area D Phase 3 Construction 13,431,002            10/28/2025
Spurlock Landfill Haul Road Paving Phase 2 3,373,192              11/30/2025
Cooper U2 Air Heater Basket/Seal Replacement 2,277,031              5/9/2025
Cooper SCR - Top Catalyst Layer Replacement 2024/25 1,457,264              12/31/2025
Spurlock Unit 1 Coal-Gas Co Firing Capable 315,000                 12/1/2029
Spurlock Unit 2 Coal-Gas Co Firing Capable 315,000                 12/1/2029
Spurlock Landfill - Area D Phase 2 Construction 155,054                 10/25/2024
Spurlock WWT - Ash Reliability Improvements 153,520                 6/30/2025
Spurlock Unit 3 Coal-Gas Co Firing Capable 50,000                   12/1/2030
Spurlock Unit 4 Coal-Gas Co Firing Capable 50,000                   12/1/2030
Cooper Unit 2 Replace Middle Layer SCR Catalyst 6,500                     12/31/2026
  Environmental 21,583,563$          

Barren County Solar Facility 22,745,657            12/31/2027
AE2-339 Avon 138kV Solar Facility (Cooperative Solar Two) (Bluegrass Plains) 18,358,294            6/30/2027
Liberty RECIP 13,826,000            9/1/2028
AE1-143 Marion County Solar Facility (Northern Bobwhite) 11,839,071            6/1/2027
Liberty RECIP-Property 7,500,000              9/1/2028
Plumville Solar Facility 6,588,241              12/31/2028
  New Generation 80,857,263$          

Smith Unit 5 Major Overhaul 9,006,930              12/31/2025
Bluegrass Unit 3 Generator Rewind 6,531,586              12/31/2025
Smith New Water Intake 2,662,600              9/30/2026
Smith Unit 4 thru 7 Generator Breaker Switchgear Replacement 2,354,262              11/30/2025
Smith Unit 2 Replace IsoPhase & Install Generator Breaker LOTO Switches 1,894,008              12/31/2025
Smith Unit 3 Replace IsoPhase & Install Generator Breaker LOTO Switches 1,894,008              12/31/2025
Smith Unit 1 Replace IsoPhase & Install Generator Breaker LOTO Switches 1,894,007              12/31/2025
Spurlock Unit 1 Condenser Tube Cleaning System 1,374,479              12/31/2025
Smith Unit 6 Major Overhaul 1,338,136              12/31/2026
Spurlock Unit 3 Buck Hoist Elevator 1,320,603              12/31/2025
Cooper Unit 1 & 2 New Turbine Lube Oil Purification System (Turbo Toc) 613,465                 12/31/2025
Spurlock Well 2R Replacement 439,609                 6/30/2026
Spurlock UC5 Conveyor Metal Detector 412,645                 12/31/2025
Green Valley Unit 4 Engine Install 381,078                 12/31/2025
Smith Advanced Data Collection 324,550                 12/31/2025
Smith Gas Pipeline Sonic Monitoring System 292,168                 12/31/2025
Smith Demineralizer #2 Building Heat Replacement Winterization Project 221,200                 12/31/2025
Smith Demin #2 Reverse Osmosis 188,540                 12/31/2027
Smith DI System Replacement 166,661                 12/31/2027
Green Valley Replace Existing 15kV Switch 145,608                 12/31/2025
Spurlock Unit 1 Feedwater Heater 5 Replacement 30,000                   12/22/2026
Bluegrass Unit 2 Generator Rewind 26,435                   12/31/2024
  Reliability Improvement 33,512,578$          

Engineering and Construction - Transmission
Liberty Junction Cap Bank Addition 833,286                 3/1/2025
  Capacitor Banks 833,286$               

East Kentucky Power Cooperative

2025 Capital Projects
(Excludes Stores, Taxes & Benefits, Preliminary Investigations, ARO & Reg Assets)
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Project Total In Service Date

East Kentucky Power Cooperative

2025 Capital Projects
(Excludes Stores, Taxes & Benefits, Preliminary Investigations, ARO & Reg Assets)

Bullittsville Distribution Substation Rebuild 69-13.2kV 12/16/20 MVA (Rebuild On EKPC Owned Adjacent Property) 4,016,234              12/31/2025
North Springfield Distribution Substation Rebuild 69-13.2 kV 12/16/20 MVA (Adjacent property) 3,811,476              12/31/2025
Elizabethtown #1 Distribution Substation Rebuild 69-13.2 kV 12/16/20 MVA (Rebuild on Site) 3,666,040              12/31/2025
Asahi #1 12/16/20 MVA 69-13.2kV Transformer Upgrade & Tap Rebuild 2,722,596              12/31/2025
Salt Lick Distribution Substation Rebuild 138-13.2 kV 12/16/20 MVA (Rebuild On Site) 2,318,092              12/17/2025
Murphysville Distribution Substation Rebuild 69-26.4kV 12/16/20 MVA (Rebuild On Site) & Control Building Replacement 409,724                 12/31/2026
Homestead Lane Distribution Substation Rebuild 69-13.2 kV 18/24/30 MVA (Rebuild On Site) 255,297                 12/1/2026
Oakdale Distribution Substation Rebuild 69-13.2 kV 12/16/20 MVA (New Location) 130,247                 12/31/2028
Vertrees Distribution Substation Rebuild 69-13.2kV 12/16/20 (Rebuild On Site) 115,092                 12/31/2027
Bass Substation Rebuild 52,675                   12/31/2027
  Dist Station Modification/Upgrade 17,497,473$          

Bonnieville-Stephensburg Line Rebuild 11,033,940            3/1/2027
Fall Rock-Manchester 69kV Rebuild 5,865,070              11/26/2025
KU Wofford-McCreary Co. Jct 69kV Rebuild 5,603,493              5/7/2028
Headquarters - Murphysville 69kV Line Rebuild 5,284,630              7/2/2027
Norwood Jct-Shopville 69kV Line Rebuild 3,566,114              5/29/2026
North Springfield-Loretto Rebuild 3,478,262              8/1/2025
KU Carrollton - Milton 69kV Line Rebuild 3,394,700              12/31/2025
Penn-Renaker 69kV Line Rebuild 3,317,039              11/30/2027
Snow-Albany Line Rebuild 2,748,904              6/1/2026
Clay Village-New Castle Rebuild 1,148,370              4/25/2025
Elizabethtown-Stephensburg 69kV Line Rebuild 486,843                 8/1/2028
Windsor-Somerset Line Rebuild 348,684                 12/1/2027
Powell Co-Zachariah Rebuild 163,764                 12/31/2029
Elizabethtown-Vine Grove 69kV Line Rebuild 155,714                 8/1/2027
KU Fawkes (Crooksville) - West Berea 69kV Transmission Line Rebuild 67,500                   8/4/2027
South Fork - Tyner 69kV Line Rebuild 22,500                   12/1/2029
  Line Rebuilds/Reconductor 46,685,528$          

Breaker Replacements 2025-2027 1,300,000              12/31/2027
Transmission Line Wood Pole Replacements 2025-2027 1,200,000              12/31/2027
Crossarm Replacements 2025-2027 1,000,000              12/31/2027
Insulator (Polymer) Replacements 2025-2027 1,000,000              12/31/2027
Transmission Line Steel Pole Replacements 2025-2027 935,000                 12/31/2027
Transformer Replacements 2025-2027 900,000                 12/31/2027
Regulator Replacements 2025-2027 370,000                 12/31/2027
Circuit Breaker Replacements 2025-2027 300,000                 12/31/2027
Recloser Replacements 2025-2027 250,000                 12/31/2027
Cap/Circuit Switcher Replacements 2025-2027 168,000                 12/31/2027
Spurlock CCVT Replacements 2025-2027 150,000                 12/31/2027
Transmission Line Switch Replacements 2025-2027 150,000                 12/31/2027
Cap Bank Control Replacements 2025-2027 130,000                 12/31/2027
Battery Bank Replacements 2025-2027 126,000                 12/31/2027
CT/PT/Power PT Replacements 2025-2027 100,000                 12/31/2027
Distribution Feeder Additions 2025-2027 100,000                 12/31/2027
Kelman DGA Gas Monitors Installation 2025-2027 100,000                 12/31/2027
Transmission Motor Operator Installation/Replacements 2025-2027 100,000                 12/31/2027
Substation Switch Replacements 2025-2027 65,000                   12/31/2027
Substation Wildlife Prevention installation 2025-2027 60,000                   12/31/2027
Cap Bank Replacements 2025-2027 10,000                   12/31/2027
Conductor/Static Replacements 2025-2027 10,000                   12/31/2027
  Routine Replacement Projects 8,524,000$            

Metts New Distribution Substation 161-25kV 12/16/20 MVA & Tap Line 6,120,237              12/31/2025
West Shepherdsville (Autumn Leaf) New 69-13.2 kV, 12/16/20 MVA Distribution Substation & 69 kV Tap Line 5,784,678              6/1/2025
Mineola Pike New Distribution Substation 69 kV & Tap 4,500,286              12/31/2025
Shelby New Distribution Substation (aka Gordon, Logistics Drive) 69-26.4kV 18/24/30 MVA & Tap 3,761,311              6/1/2025
Clay Village #2 New 69kV 13.2kV-12/16/20 MVA Distribution Substation 3,246,924              8/31/2026
Cub Run 69-25 kV, 12/16/20 MVA Distribution Substation & Bonnieville-Cub Run 69 kV Tap Line 2,418,980              12/31/2026
  New Distribution Substation 25,832,417$          

Coburg Jct 69kV New Breaker Station 2,482,400              12/31/2026
New Breaker Station 138/69kV Near Jenny Wiley T with New 138kV AEP Dewey Dam-Jenny Wiley T Line 600,000                 12/31/2028
  New Switching/Transmission Station 3,082,400$            
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Project Total In Service Date

East Kentucky Power Cooperative

2025 Capital Projects
(Excludes Stores, Taxes & Benefits, Preliminary Investigations, ARO & Reg Assets)

Denny Control Building Replacement/Upgrade 3,473,220              12/27/2025
Liberty Junction-Peyton Store 69kV Line Rebuild 1,578,896              6/6/2025
Distribution Transformer (587) Cabinet Replacement 354,724                 12/31/2025
Renaker 69 kV Control Building Replacement/Upgrade 200,556                 12/31/2026
RTU Replacements 2025-2027 197,626                 12/31/2027
Meter (Q101) Replacements 2025-2027 124,160                 12/31/2027
  System Protection 5,929,182$            

48VDC Battery Bank Replacements 541,514                 12/31/2026
  Telecom 541,514$               

Coburg - EKPC Campbellsville 69kV New Line 4,847,643              12/31/2026
Marion Co Industrial Tap New 161kV Parallel Line 3,924,200              12/31/2025
Spurlock Switchyard Reliability Improvements 642,690                 6/30/2027
  Transmission Lines 9,414,533$            

Total 255,707,828$        
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Equipment and Vehicles Total

Chief Operations
P2 Insight Implementation Fee 206,000 
Replace Large Forklift for WIN  Warehouse 175,000 
Contract and Project Mgmt Software Implementation Phase 2 105,000 
Winchester WHS Diesel Pick up 80,000 
New Vehicle Purchase for SC Area 031 70,000 
Sourcing Manager New Company Vehicle 70,000 
Materials Manager Company Vehicle 70,000 
Replace Cooper Warehouse Forklift 65,000 
Floor Scrubber JK SMITH 15,000 

856,000$            

Finance & Corporate Services
Data Domain Replacement 1,100,000 
Power Billing System Implementation Phase I (carryover from 2024) 300,000 
A/P Automation Project (carryover from 2024) 200,000 
DRS CTRL Storage Replacement 200,000 
Flatbed & Vinyl Printer 100,000 
DRS ERP Computer 100,000 
Network and Computer Upgrades 80,000 
Data Center UPS 60,000 

2,140,000$         

HR & Support Services
Replace Smith Station 10ton Liebert Unit Server Room ECC HVAC UNIT 141,250 
Replace EK#3115 45,000 
New Mule for the Facility Department 20,000 

206,250$            

Power Supply
Vehicles- EK #3123 Replacement 65,000 
Replace Vehicle (EK#3036) 55,000 
Power Quality Meters 16,000 

136,000$            

Power Delivery & System Operations
Refurbish Mobile Sub EK #536 1,500,000 
Replace EK #480, bucket truck from 2024 600,000 
New roll back for dozer 350,000 
Replace Dozer EK #755 Case 850 320,000 
Replace EK #256 Substation bucket wreck 2023 275,000 
Substation Camera system FLIR (shelby county) 150,000 
Substation Camera system FLIR (cooper) 150,000 
Substation Camera system FLIR (spurlock) 150,000 
Substation Camera system FLIR (west garrard) 150,000 
Visa management app for crews 150,000 
Replace EK #3165 and EK #3128 120,000 
Replace EK #589 Talbert low boy 110,000 
Pool Vehicle Replacements (EK #3028 and EK #3029) 100,000 
New mini excavator 95,000 
Replace EK #3102, crew utility bed 95,000 
Replace EK #3131 1-Ton 4X4 Crew Cab w/Utility Bed & Winch 95,000 
Misc. Tools and Equipment 85,000 
Replace EK #3032 1-ton flat bed 85,000 

East Kentucky Power Cooperative

2025 Capital Equipment and Vehicles
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Equipment and Vehicles Total

East Kentucky Power Cooperative

2025 Capital Equipment and Vehicles

Doble F6150e test set 80,000 
69KV Conflation project (from LiDar Data) 75,000 
GIS/Mobile enhancements and improvement apps 75,000 
Replace EK #3203 75,000 
Replace EK #3104 utility bed 75,000 
Replace EK #3163 75,000 
Replace EK #3055 75,000 
Replacement for EK #3214 65,000 
Replace side by side (2) 60,000 
Relay Lab Panels 50,000 
New Additional Telecom Engineering Vehicle 45,000 
Replacement test equipment 30,000 
Misc. Tools and Equipment 30,000 
Replacement test equipment 30,000 
Replacement test equipment 30,000 
Misc. Tools and Equipment 30,000 
Replacement test equipment 30,000 
Misc. Tools and Equipment 30,000 
Misc. Tools and Equipment 25,000 
New rapid reponse trailer for outages 25,000 
Replacement drone 15,000 
Drone replacement 15,000 
Drone replacement 15,000 
Drone replacement 5,000 
Drone replacement 5,000 

5,645,000$         

Power Production
New Scraper 637K 2,100,000 
Certified Rebuild of 988H 900,000 
Certified Rebuild of Dozer #2 550,000 
Electrical System Rebuild of 637K 425,000 
Skytrack replacement 210,250 
Large Tool Repair & Replacement 100,000 
WWT Telehandler 90,000 
Replace Portable Air Compressor 82,000 
(2) 4 passenger EZGO EK #TBD 82,000 
WWT Manlift 78,000 
i-Alert System 76,724 
Replace Pick Up Truck #TBD 68,000
Replace Pick Up Truck #TBD 68,000 
(3) 2 passenger EZGO  EK #TBD 66,000 
Air Compressor 55,000 
Diagnostic Tools & Test Equipment 50,000 
(1) REPL Trucks (EK #3118) rolled over from 2024 50,000 
(1) REPL Trucks (EK #3178) 50,000 
GPS System for Scraper 47,000 
Replace & Purchase Lab Instruments 45,000 
Diesel Air Compressor 32,000 
Fiberglass Taper Machine Kit 30,000 
4-Seater mule replacement 29,000 
Suzuki Mini-truck 28,000 
Genie 32' Scissor Lift 27,000 
Air compressor 17,000 
Used Forklift 15,000 
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Equipment and Vehicles Total

East Kentucky Power Cooperative

2025 Capital Equipment and Vehicles

Used Forklift 15,000 
Used Forklift 15,000 
Used Forklift 15,000 
Used Forklift 15,000 
Shaft Alignment tool (Laser) 12,500 

5,443,474$         

Engineering & Construction
Man Lift -Replace EK #824 125,000 
Mini Excavator - Replace EK #850 100,000 
Truck Replace  - EK #3005 (Substation Crew Truck) 70,000 
Truck Replace  - EK #3135 70,000 
Truck Replace  - EK #3192 70,000 
Replace Pool Vehicle EK #466 70,000 
Replace Pool Vehicle EK #3001 70,000 
Replace Pool Vehicle EK #3090 70,000 
Replace Pool Vehicle EK #3057 70,000 
Replace Pool Vehicle EK #3107 70,000 
AutoCad 3D Implementation 40,000 
Box Trailer-Replace EK #763 15,000 

840,000$            

Environmental
Water Lab-ICP Mass Spectroscopy 200,000 
Air- Replace Umbilicals Smith Units 5-7 175,000 
Headspace GC for DGA 125,000 
Air - CEMS Server - 4 104,000 
Air-Qty 2 Sick FWE 200DH Particulate Analyzer 100,000 
Air - Smith Analyzers - 4 100,000 
Ohio Lumex Mercury Analyzer - 2 80,000 
Replace EK #3053 - Ford F150 53,290 
Replace EK #3138 - Dodge 53,290 
Air- Cooper Sick PM Monitor 50,000 
Pulverizers for Coal 45,000 
Air - Gas and Oil Flow Transmitters - Smith (2 each) - 4 total 35,000
Air-Unit 1 Scrubber and Unit 4 CEMS Shelter Roof Replacement 35,000 
Balance - 2 total 30,000 
Air-Thermo Analyzers Spurlock 410 iQ Analyzer 15,000 

1,200,580$         

Total 16,467,304$       
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